
SCOTTISH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2006 No. 285

**POLICE
PENSIONS**

The Police Pensions Amendment (Scotland) Regulations 2006

Made - - - - 24th May 2006
*Laid before the Scottish
Parliament* - - 31st May 2006
Coming into force 22nd June 2006

**THE POLICE PENSIONS AMENDMENT
(SCOTLAND) REGULATIONS 2006**

1. Citation, commencement, effect and extent
 2. Amendment of the Police Pensions Regulations 1987
 3. Amendment of the Police Pensions (Additional Voluntary Contributions) Regulations 1991
- Signature

**SCHEDULE 1 AMENDMENTS TO THE POLICE PENSIONS
REGULATIONS 1987**

1. In regulation B9 (allocation)– (a) in paragraph (2)(c)–
2. (a) In regulation C5 (limitation on award to widow with...
3. For regulation C9 (termination of widow’s award on remarriage) substitute–...
4. In regulation C10 (pension debit members) after “spouse” insert “or...
5. In regulation D5 (child’s allowance or special gratuity – limitations)–...
6. In regulation E1(1) (adult dependent relative’s special pension), after sub-paragraph...
7. In regulation E4(4) (gratuity in lieu of widow’s pension) for...
8. In regulation G4 (election not to pay pension contributions)–
9. In regulation G6 (payments by women members to enhance widowers’...
10. In regulation J1 (policeman with a guaranteed minimum for the...
11. In regulation L3(5) (payment and duration of awards)–
12. In regulation M2 (pension sharing mechanism in the Scheme)– In...
13. In regulation M7 (discharge of pension credit liability)–

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

14. In regulation M9 (implementation period for discharge of pension credit)–...
 15. In regulation M10 (failure to discharge liability in respect of...
 16. In regulation M15 (charges in respect of pension sharing costs)–...
 17. In Schedule A (glossary of expressions)– (a) in the definition...
 18. In Schedule C (widows' awards)– (a) in paragraph 1(2A) of...
 19. In Schedule E (awards on death-additional provisions)–
 SCHEDULE 2 AMENDMENTS TO THE POLICE PENSIONS
 (ADDITIONAL VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS)
 REGULATIONS 1991
 1. In regulation 15(2) (payment by police authority) after the words...
 2. For the heading of regulation 10B, substitute “Pension sharing on...
 3. For the heading of regulation 12A, substitute “Pension sharing on...
 4. In Schedule 1A (pension sharing), in paragraph 1(7)(a) after “spouse”...
- Explanatory Note